OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37

Appeal Case No:	HLK.9/2013
Date of Hearing:	12-5-2015
Appellant :	Md. Muazzum Hussain Laskar.
Respondent:	CEO Zila Parishad, Hailakandi
Complaint/Second Appeal heard by:	Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

The date of hearing was fixed on 30-4-2015. Both parties were absent. However, on 5-5-2015, the petitioner Md. Muazzum Hussain Laskar made a written statement stating that he has received all the information sought for by him vide his RTI application dated 13-9-2012. He has requested for disposal of the case.

In view of the submission of the petitioner, the second appeal petition is disposed of and the matter is closed.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das,IAS) (Retd) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ HLK.9/2013/

12-5-2015

Copy to:

- 1. SPIO & CEO Zila Parishad, Hailakandi for information .
- 2. Md. Muazzum Hussain Laskar, Vill-Appin R/A, Dist- Hailakandi for information
- 3. Computer section for uploading in the website.
- 4. Office file.

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission